## WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

## Resolution

WHEREAS, James E. Todd has served Waubonsee Community College as a member of the Board of Trustees for the past twenty-four years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Todd has been a strong proponent of the community college student throughout the lifelong learning process; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Todd is known for his strong interest in the liberal arts curriculum of Waubonsee Community College; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Todd has championed the need for increased state funding of the Illinois community college system, and for Waubonsee Community College in particular; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Todd has been a lifelong advocate for teaching and learning at all levels of education; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Todd has supported increased involvement in the public discussion of educational issues for the betterment of students; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Todd has had a strong connection to the community he served as a member of the Waubonsee Community College Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Trustees desires to recognize the contributions of James E. Todd.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Waubonsee Community College, on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of June 1999, hereby designates that the library in Collins Hall, on the Sugar Grove Campus, will be named Todd Library.

Chair, Board of Trustees Waubonsee Community College President
Waubonsee Community College